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No. 65 8th October 1986 Nauru

G.N.No. 455/1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979
NOTICE OF PROMOTION

i

Q, ‘Thé .ptovisional promotion of the following employee with
effect from 13th June, 1986 is hereby notified.

‘DEPARTMENT :OF 'FINANCE

{(Philatelic .Bureau)

NAME 'FROM E)_

JAQUELINE ITSIMAERA Higher Clerical Officer Philatelic Officer
(6,987 - $7,279) p.a. (7,347 -$7,635) p.a.
(c.3) {C.4)

Any officer of the Public Service 'm.ay appeal to the above promotion

pprovided under Section 25 of ‘the 'Public Service-Act 1961-1979.

Appeals should be based on one or other ‘of the .grounds set out in
Q( Section 25 (2) of the Act, and should be lodged in writing-+the

ground(s) of the Appeal with the Public Service ‘Commissioner within IR

seven (7) days after the date of .this gazette.

Dated this 2nd day of October, :1986.

w. S. Mani
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER..
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No. 65 8th October -1986 Nauru

G.N.No. 456/1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

VACANCY - SECTION 20

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside

the Public Service to the following vacancy.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION

(DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION) @
POSITION : Part-Time Caretaker/Cleaner (1 Nauruan)
SALARY : $3,098 p.a. fixed
DUTIES : Responsible to the Principal of the Trade School

to perform cleaning duties.

HOURS OF WORK : 7.00-9.00 a.m. - 3.00-5.00 p.m.

QUALIFICATION : Energetic, reliable and of sober habits.

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, age, civil
status and experience with the Chief Secretary no later than the

24th of October, 1986. .

Dated this 7th day of October, 1986.

V. S. Mani
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER
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No. 65 8th October 1986 Nau:u

G.N.No.457 /1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

VACANCY : SECTION 20
(RE-ADVERTISEMENT)

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the
Public Service to the following position:-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION
(DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION)

POSITION : School Dental Nurse
SALARY : $7,719 - $8,175 per annum (T5/6)
. DUTIES : Responsible to the Senior Dental Officer for

liaising with the Dental Officer as required;

1) Assisting the Senior Dental Officer in
organising school dental programmes, including
oral examination of school children in the
schools and/or dental clinic;

2) Assisting oral and dental treatment of school
children as required;

3) Conducting bi-annual school dental checkups;

4) Providing statistical data for the formulation
of programmes;

5) Evaluating programmes;

6) Undertaking dental education and demonstrations

at schools and other duties as may be directed by
the Senior Dental Officer;

. QUALIFICATIONS : Diploma or Certificate in Dental Therapist.

b Wide experience in dental therapy, dental education
for school children and special experience in handling
difficult and sensitive children. Pleasant personality.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualifications
and experience with Chief Secretary no later than 4.30 p.m. Friday 17th
October, 1986.

V. S. Mani
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER




No. 65 8th October 1986 Nauru

G.N.No. 458/1986. ‘
DECEASED LESTATES

DECEASED INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE

Timothy Aliklik All monies due - Eidungure A. All

Distribution of estate will be effected fourteen
(14) days after publication of this notice.

T.R. ANANTHAKRISHNAN
DEPUTY CURATOR
INTERSTATE ESTATE

G.N.No. 459/2986.

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES

ORDINANCE 1957-1967

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 10th Octcber,

1986 were:-

BIRTHS
!. NAURUAN:

DATE OF REG'D

NAME BIRTH SEX DISTRICT MOTHER'S NAME
Arububu, Callahan, Peterson, 9
Avco, Avmerson, 13/6/86 M Yaren Larrissa Deraudag ,
Febrelda-Liat-Marie, Sandy,
Lucia, Melona, Eirodmon,
Amadonna, 25/6/86 F Anetan Jasmine Ika
Jessica, Veronae, 14/7/86 F Aiwo Veronica Harris
Deinauwea, Kamika, Rasch,
Deibegoririg, Joggy, Bronsyl, :
Husky, 22/7/86 M Ewa Bronwyn Kam
Mabel, Junemaine-Rose,
Rosalia-We, Kian, T8nimoun,
Emokiri, 24/7/86 F Nibok Lana Eobob
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No. 65

8th October 1986 Nauru

G.N.No.457 /1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

VACANCY : SECTION 20

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the
Public Service to the following position:-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION

(RE-ADVERTISEMENT)

(DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION)

POSITION : School Dental Nurse
SALARY : $7,719 - $8,175 per annum (T5/6)
. DUTIES : Responsible to the Senior Deptal Officer for

liaising with the Dental Officer as required;

1) Assisting the Senior Dental Officer in
organising school dental programmes, including
oral examination of school children in the
schools and/or dental clinic;

2) Assisting oral and dental treatment of school
children as required;

3) Conducting bi—annual school dental checkups;

4) Providing statistical data for the formulation
of programmes;

5) Evaluating programmes;

6) Undertaking dental education and demonstrations
at schools and other duties as may be directed by
the Senior Dental Officer;

.' QUALIFICATIONS : Diploma or Certificate in Dental Therapist.
b Wide experience in dental therapy, dental education

for school children and special experience in handling
difficult and sensitive children. Pleasant personality.

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, qualifications
and experience with Chief Secretary no later than 4.30 p.m. Friday 17th

October, 1986.

V. S. Mani
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER




No. 65 8th October 1986

Nauru
G.N.No. 458/1986. o
DECEASED ESTATES
DECEASED INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE
Timothy Aliklik All monies due - Eidungure A. All

Distribution of estate will be effected fourteen
(14) days after publication of this notice.

T.R. ANANTHAKRISHNAN
DEPUTY CURATOR

INTERSTATE ESTATE

G.N.No. 459/2986.

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES

ORDINANCE 1957-1967

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 10th Octiber,

1986 were:-—

BIRTHS
1. NAURUAN:

DATE OF REG'D
NAME BIRTH SEX DISTRICT MOTHER'S NAME
Arububu, Callahan, Peterson, G
Avco, Avmerson, 13/6/86 M Yaren Larrissa Deraudag
Febrelda-Liat-Marie, Sandy,
Lucia, Melona, Eirodmon,
Amadonna, 25/6/86 F Anetan Jasmine Ika
Jessica, Veronae, 14/7/86 Aiwo Veronica Harris
Deinauwea, Kamika, Rasch,
Deibegoririg, Joggy, Bronsyl,
Husky, 22/7/86 M Ewa Bronwyn Kam
Mabel, Junemaine-Rose,
Rosalia-We, Kian, TOnimoun,
Emokiri, ' 24/7/86 F Nibok Lana Eobob
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No. 65 Bth Lcrober 1986 MNauru

G.N.No. 45971386. (Cont'd)

Clair, 5Suson, Finola-Zimbolina,
Josmina, Ingge, Eidogot, 12/8/86 T Meneng Mimbsa Akubor

Lalita, Enano, Julvane,
Charvette, Lucict, Emie,
Jona, Eidaguanga, Eidabadet,

Unaisi, Sivina, Holy-Olive, 21/8/86 F Ewa Lucinda Dediya
Roselima, Anjelica, i
Ebainamon, Rowena, Relina, '
BetteRose, Saromrom, Nadia, 13/9/86 F Baitsi Maggie Ribauw
Emogina, Sincere, Dina,
Wegina, Eigawe, 1479/86 F Meneng Wendy Thoma
Cyprian, Jaylene, Flavia,
Penelope, Linds, Edinro, 16/9 /86 F Boe Lei Capelle
Bethel, Benedicta, 22/9786 F Meneng Fencida Temaki
2. 0.P.1: -NIL-
3. CHINESE: -NIL-
DEATHS

I. NAURUAN.:

DATE OF
NAME DEATH SEX AGE TRIBE
Happy Bam 3/10/86 M 3D yrs Truwa
Nivana Simon 5/10/86 F 1 yr Truwa
2. 0.P.1:

DATE OF '
NAME DEATH ’ SEX AGE RESIDENCE
Filemu Haulangi 30/9/86 M 59 yrs Denigomodu District
3. CHINESE: -NIL- .

)
MARRTAGES - ) )

. Ll
JACOB DUBE of Aiwo -District and IVY -GARABWAN of Baitsi District oun 15h
August, 1986 by Fr. B, Lahn at ‘the Arubo Catholic Church, Nauru,

BOBBY PETER DEIREFAGEA of Anabar District and RUPE MONICA UALE of Ewa
Districet on 19th Swuutember, 1985 by Fr. B. Lshn at the Arubo Cathelic
Lhurch, Naora. :

PENIAMINA LAMEKO of Tuvalu aéﬁ PANTMATL ASAFDoaifKiribati en 27th SepFember,
1986 by the Rev. Mirikao Kaua at the 'Location Church, Nauru,
) M.B. CAIN
DEPUTY REGISTRAR,
'BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES.
o .

[u)

~

¢
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No. 65 8th October 1986 Nauru

G.N.No. 460 /1986.

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Toski Adun
of Anabar District.

ESTATE
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has aécertained that the late Toski Adun

had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its
predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

ostrier g TG awo: “or ouvgRsazp  SHARE
Anabar 13 c.l. Areb 19/74 /16
Anabar 72 0 Anabar 10/74 /16
Anabar 104 c.l Aeaibor ~ -do- 1/16
Anabar 60- , p-1 Yenumar 5/74 1/16
Anetan 62 c.l Anuwuroija 10/74 1/16
Anibare 323 c.l Kawinanut -do- 1/16
Buada 274 c.l Adungidunger -do- 1/16
Iyuw 51 c.l Iyuw -do- 1/16
Iyuw 52 c.l Iyuw ~-do- 1/16
Iyuw 15 p.l Atebawo ~do- 1/16
Anabar 80 c.l Areb 10/74 1/48
Anabar 81 é.l Areb -do- 1/64
Anabar 19 1 Mogaiya ~do- 1/96
Anabar 68 p-1 Anni ~do- 1/96
Baiti 4 1 Anadere -do- 7/192
Baiti 178 p.1 Anoe -do- 1/192
Nibok 112 1 Eatomaneab —-do- 7/768
Nibok 109 1 Eatomaneab ‘ -do- 7/768
Buada 85 1 Auyo 45/83 7/768
Buada 116 1 Urum -do- - 7/768
Iyuw 74 p. Ianadum 52/85 1/14
Anibare 351 p.1 Eatenuwota 55/85 1/14
Anibare 350 p-1 Idobure 55/85 1/14
Anibare 348 p- Idoboworak —-do- 1/14
Iyuw 78 p-1 _Anawidito -do- 1/14
Buada 62 p.1 Ijakabab 10/74 1/96




—-7-

No.65 8th October 1986 Nauru

G.N.No. 461/1986.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of
the estate of the late Toski Adun are:-—

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.
' PORTION NAME OF .
DISTRICT NO: LAND: BENEFICIARIES SHARE
Anabar 13 Areb Juanita E. Olsson 1/96
Robin Dogireiy 1/96
Sharena Dogireiy 1/96
Andre Dogireiy 1/96
Pellys DE-Kamp 1/96
Abigaila Jeremiah 1/96
.‘ Anabar 72 Anabar As for portion No.13 c¢.l Anabar
Anabar 104 Aeaibor -do-
Anabar 60 Yunumar -do-
Anetan 62 Anuwuroiya —do-
Anibare 323 Kawinanut -do-
Iyuw 51 Iyuw —do-
Iyuw 52 Iyuw -do-
Iyuw 15 Atebawo —-do-
Anabar 80 Areb Juanita E. Olsson 1/228
Robin Dogiréiy 1/288
Sharena Dogireiy 1/288
Andre Dogireiy 1/288
Pellys DE-Kamp 1/288
Abigaila Jeremiah 1/288
Anabar 81 Areb Juanita E. Olsson 1/384
Robin Dogiréiy 1/384
‘ Sharena Dogireiy 1/384
: Andre Dogireiy 1/384
Pellys DE-Kamp 1/384
Abigaila Jeremiah 1/384
Anabar 19 "Mogaiya Juanita E. Olsson 1/576
Robin Dogireiy 1/576
Sharena Dogireiy 1/576
Andre Dogireiy 1/576
Pellys DE-Kamp 1/576
Abigaila Jeremiah 1/576
Anabar 68 Anni As for portion No.19 p.l Anabar
Baiti 4 Anadere Juanita E. Olsson 7/1152
Robin Dogireiy 7/1152
Sharena Dogireiy 7/1152
Andre Dogireiy 7/1152
Pellys DE-Kamp 7/1152
Abigaila Jeremiah 7/1152
Baitsi 178 Anoe Juanita E. Olsson 1/1152
Robin Dogireiy 1/1152
Sharena Dogireiy 1/1152
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No. 65 8th October 1986 Nauru

G.N.No. 461/1986.
Andre Dogireiy 1/1152
Pellys DE-Kamp 1/1152
Abigaila Jeremiah 1/1152

Nibok 112 Eatomaneab Juanita E. Olsson 7/4608
Robin Dogireiy 7/4608
Sharena Dogireiy 7/4608
Andre Dogireiy 7/4608
Pellys DE-Kamp 7/4608
Abigaila Jeremiah 7/4608

Nibok 109 Eatomaneab As for portion 112 p.l Nibok

Buada 85 Auyo -do-

Buada 116 Urum -do-

Iyuw 74 Ianadum Juanita E. Olsson 1/84
Robin Dogireiy 1/84
Sharena Dogireiy 1/84
Andre Dogireiy 1/84
Pellys DE-Kamp 1/84
Abigaila Jeremiah 1/84

Anibare 351 Eatenuwota As for portion No.74 p.l Iyuw

Anibare 350 Idobure —do-

Anibare 348 Idoboworak -do-

Iyuw 78 Anawidito —-do-

Buada 62 Ijakabab As for portion No.!9 p.l Anabar

Buada 274 Adungidunger As for portion No.I3 c.l Anabar

NQTE:

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the

Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice.

(M.

Deireragea),

SECRETARY.
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No. 65 8th October 1986 . Nzauru

G.N.No. 462/1986,

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eidengarengar
Tamakin of Buad4 District.

ESTATE
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eidengarengar

Tamakin had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or
its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:-

e IO T MRS GBI g
Ewa 68 p.1l Ibegu 17/76 1/10
Ewa 2 c.l Anora 62/83 1/20
Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 14/62 1/20
Anabar 107 c.1l Iaterangija 14/62 1/20
Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 51/71 1/20
Ijuw 88 p-1 Ibowini 21/86 1/24
Ijuw 87 p-1 Ijuwinepe 21/86 1/24
Ijuw 85 1 Atueo 21/86 1/24
Anabar 7 1 Tararo 34/58 1/24
Anabar 17 1 Arinugogo 34/58 1/24
Anabar 2] p-1 Atetirir 34/58 1/24
Anabar 24 p-1 Arinugogo 34/58 1/24
Anabar 26 1 Atibenar 34/58 1/24
Anabar 34 1 Anakirikik 34/58 1/24
Anabar 36 p-1 Queirang 34/58 1/24
Anabar 49 1 Tbweruru 34/58 1/24
Anabar 55 1 Tomor or Atemor 34/58 1/24
Anabar 58 1 Animwen 34/58 1/24
Anabar 59 1 Animwen 34/58 1/24
Anabar 65 ©p.l Atebobaer 34/58 1/24
Anetan 7 1 Guramit 34/58 1/24
Anetan 13 1 Yubwia 34/58 1/24
Anetan 15 1 Atebena 34/58 1/24
Anetan 20 c.l ‘Iyeida 34/58 1/24
Anetan 133 p-1 Atebao 34/58 /24
Anibare 160 p-1 Adetereni 34/58 1/24
Anibare 202 1 Anurun 34/58 1/24
Anibare 238 1 Aequara 34/58 1/24
Anibare 240 p-1 Atemor 34/58 1/24
Anibare 241 1 Maro 34/58 1/24
Meneng 354 1 Atararo 13/63 | /24
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No. 65

8th October

1986

Nauru

G.N.No. 462 /1986.

Ijuw
Ijuw
Baiti
Baiti
Ewa
Ewa

Ewa
Ewa

Ewa
Ewa
Ewa
Ewa
Ewa
Ewa
Ewa
Ewa
Uaboe
Uaboe
Uaboe
Anibare
Anibare
Ewa

Anetan

Ijuw

Yaren
Denig
Denig
Denig
Denig
Denig
Denig
Denig
Denig
Denig
Denig
Denig

Denig

10
18
67
76
35
36
37

58

79
80
81
93
94
95
162
89
96
62
45
231
339
136
138

16
332
135
214
154
163
164
166
167
168
175
176
177
178

o

n

n

o 9 v v v w o

v v v Y v w w o

.
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...............
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{cont'd)

e e i

—

Atebawanijo
Atobwidob
Anuero
Ugino

Nagon
Abongebong

Tegang or
Idageang

Beiduaba or
Paeduepe

Anemet
Anuijo
Anuijo
Anuijo
Ate
Anujo
Imagemwin
Anuero
Uaboe
Atebae
Atebae

I juwokoe
Atabio
Anuer

Ngengen or
Anetsiw

Aneborora
Atubwinumor
Atumurumur
Atumurumur
Atumurumur
Eateterang
Eateterang
Eateterang
Eateterang
Eateterang
Eateterang
Eateterang
Eateterang

Eateterang

42/58
40/73
34/58
36/57
36/57
34 /58
34/58

34 /58

34/58
34/58
34/58
34/58
34/58
51/71
34/58
39/70
32/67

8/56

8/56
12/76
12/76
13/64
47/74

43/69
43/57
36/54
36/54
38/52
39/52
39/52
39/52
39/52
39/52
39/52
39/52
39/52
39/52

1/24
1/24
1/24
1/24
1/24
1/24
1/24

1/24

1/24
1/24
1/24
1/24
1/24
1/24
1/24
3/70
1/112
/112
1/112
1/112
/112
1/4
1/4

1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1 /4
1/4




No. 65 " 8th October 1986 Nauru
G.N.No. 462 /1986.  (cont'd)
Denig 179 c.1 ﬁlate'teéang 39/52 1/4
Aiwo 210 c.l Bubum 36/54 1/4
Aiwo 227 c.1 Yangor . 38/52 1/4
Aiwo 336 p-1 - 28/57 1/4
Aiwo 206 c.l Yangor 36/54 1/4
Aiwo 458 p-1 Bwitiemor "7/62 1/4
Buada 107 p.1° Aujo 18/63 1/4
Buada 95 - p-l Dobuadedar 24/33 1/4
Buada 248 c.l Dobuadedar 30/61 1/4
Buada 64 p-1 Tjakabab 54/53 1/4

: Buada 83 p-1 Ijuae 3/55 1/4

. Anabar 111 c.l Boroboren 31/62 1/4

7 Buada 196 p-1 Ianbongonepe 54/53 1/4
Buada 294 c.l Adungigunger 33/64 1/4
Aiwo 328 p.1 “__,_,_Ga“giﬁfwongo, 34/62 1/4
" Anor

Nibok 112 p.l Eatdomaneab L.A.2/73 1/32
Nibok 109 p.1 Eatomaneab L.A.2/73 1/32
Buada 85 p.1 Aujo 14/55 1/32
Denig 208 c.l Atumurumur 39/52 1/28
Denig 209 c.1 Atumurumur 39/52 1/28
Denig 153 c.l Atumurumur 38/52 1/28
Denig 134 c.l Atumurumur 36/54 1/28
Buada 4 p-1 Anor 35/62 1/28
Buada 62 p-1 Ijakabab L.A.2/73 1/28

. Buada 241 p-1 Baragow 28/61 1/7
Buada W.28 - 31/63 1/7
Meneng 43 .C. Anubwija 17/76 1/10 (LTO)
Anetan '95 c.l Ibwerin 17/76 1/10 (LTO)
Anetan 110 c.1 Okoe or Ibwerin  17/76 1/10 (LTO)
Ewa 68 .1 Ibegu 17/76 1/10 (LTO)
Uaboe 54 1 laroe or Bedio 17/76 1/40 (LTO)
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No. 65 * 8th October 1986 Nauru

G.N.No. 463 /1986.

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of
the estate of the late Eidengarengar Tamakin are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph | above.

PORTION NAME OF

DISTRICT NO: LAND : BENEFICIARIES ‘ SHARE

Ewa 68 Tbegu Sydney D. Luckner 1/90
Minnie Eobob 1/90
Alec Hindmarsh 1/90
Arabella D. Capelle 1/90
Nelson De Burma Tamakin 1/90
Elchen A. Kakiouea 1/90
Elva E. Tamakin 1/90
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/90
Robin K. Tamakin 1/90

Ewa 2 Anotra Sydney D. Luckner 1/180
Minnie Eobob 1/180
Alec Hindmarsh 1/180
Arabella D. Capelle 1/180
Nelson De Burma Tamakin 1/180
Elchen A. Kakiouea 1/180
Elva E. Tamakin 1/180
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/180
Robin K. Tamakin 1/180

Anetan 71 Anuworoija As for portion No.2 c.l Ewa

Anabar 107 Iaterangija -do-

Ewa 195 Iatengab -do-

Ijuw 88 Ibowini Sydney D. Luckner 1/216
Minnie Eobob 1/216
Alec Hindmarsh 1/216
Arabella D. Capelle 1/216
Nelson De Burma Tamakin 1/216
Elchen A. Kakiouea 1/216
Elva E. Tamakin 1/216
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/216
Robin K. Tamakin 1/216

Tjuw 87 Ijuwinepe As for portion No.88 p.l Ijuw

Ijuw 85 Atueo ~do-

Anabar 7 Tararo -do-

Anabar 17 Arinugogo -do-

Anabar 21 Atetirir - -do-

Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-

Anabar 26 Atibenar =do-

. Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-
Anabar 36 Quirang —-do-

Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-
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No. 65 8th October 1986 Nauru
G.N.No. 46%1986. (Cont'd). -
Anabar 55 Tomor or Atemor As for portion No.88 p.l. Tjuw
Anabar 58 Animwen -do-

Anabar 59 Animwen -do-
Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-
Anetan 7 Guramit -do-
Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-
Anetan 15 Atebena -do-
Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-
. Anetan 133 Atebao -do-
Anibare 160 Adetereni —-do-
Anibare 202 Anurun -do-
Anibare 238 Aequara -do-
Anibare 240 Atemor -do-
Anibare 241 Maro -do-
Meneng 354 Atararo -do-
Ijuw 10 Atebawani jo -do-
Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-
Baiti 67 Anuero —-do-
‘ Baiti 76 Ugino -do-
Ewa 35 Nagon -do-
Ewa 36 Abongebor}g -do-
Ewa 37 Tegang or Idageang ~do-
Ewa 58 Beiduaba or Paeduepe -do-
Ewa 79 Anemet —do-
Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-
Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-
Ewa 93 Anuijo ~do-
Ewa 94 Ate As for portion No.88 p.l. Ijuw
Ewa 95 Anujo -do-
Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-
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No. g5 8th October 1986 Nauru
G.N.No. 463 /1986. {Cont'd).

Ewa 89 Anuero Sydney D.Luckner 1/210
Minnie Eobob 1/210
Alec Hindmarsh 1/210
Arabella D.Capelle 1/210
Nelson De Burma Tamakin 1/210
Elchen A.Kakiouea 1/210
Elva E.Tamakin 1/210
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/210
Robin K.Tamakin 1/210

Uaboe 96 Uaboe Sydney D.Luckner /1008
Minnie Eobob 1/1008 's
Alec Hindmarsh 1/1008
Arabella D.Capelle 1/1008
Nelson De Burma Tamakin 1/1008
‘Elchen A.Kakiouea /1008
Elva E.Tamakin (/1008
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/1008 G
Robin K.Tamakin 1/1008

Uaboe 62  Atebae As for portion No.96 c.l. Uaboe

Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-

Anibare 231 1juwokoe -do-

Anibare 339 Atabio -do- ‘

Ewa 136  Anuer Sydney D.Luckner 1/36
Minnie Eobob 1/36
Alec Hindmarsh . 1/36
Arabella D.Capelle 1/36
Nelson De Burma Tamakin 1/36
Elchen A.Kakiouea 1/36
Elva E.Tamakin 1/36
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/36
Robin K.Tamakin 1/36

Anetan 138  Ngengen or Anetsiw As for portion No.136 c.l. Ewa EE’

C Tjuw 16  Aneborora -do-

Yaren 332 Atubwinumor -do-

Denig 135 Atumurumur ~-do-

Denig 214  Atumurumur -do-

Denig 154  Atumurumur —do-

Denig 163 Eateterang . As for portion No.136 c.l. Ewa

Denig 164  Eateterang -do-

Denig 166  Eateterang —do-

Denig 167 Eateterang -do-

Denig 168 Eateterang -do-

Denig 175 Eateterang -do-
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Denig 176 Eateterang -do-
Denig 177 Eateterang -do-
Denig 178 Eateterang -do-
Denig 179 Eateterang -do- -
Aiwo 210 Bubum -do- !
Aiwo 227 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 336 - -do- )
Aiwo 206 Yangor -do- )
Aiwo 458 Bwitiemor ~do- ad
Buada 107 Aujo -do-
Buada 95 Dobuadedar -do-
Buada 248 Dobuadedar -do-
Buada 64 1jakabab ~do- -4
Buada 83 Ijuae ~do-
Anabar 111 Boroboren -do-
Buada 196 Ianbongonepe -do-
Buada 294 Adungidunger -do~
Aiwo 328 Gagauwongo, Anor -do-
Nibok 112 Eatdomaneab Sydney D.Luckner 1/288
Minnie Eobob 1/288 .|
Alec Hindmarsh 1/288° -
Arabella D.Capelle 1/288
Nelson De Burma Tamakin 17288
Elchen A.Kakiouea 1/288
Elva E.Tamakin 1/288 - -
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/288
Robin K.Tamakin 1/288
Nibok 109 Eatdomaneab As for portion No.il12 p.1l. Nibok °
Buada 85 Aujo -do-
Denig 208 Atumurumur Sydney D.Luckner S1/252°
Minnie Eobob 17252
Alec Hindmarsh 1/252 -
Arabella D.Capelle 1/252 . - ¢
Nelson De Burma Tamakin 1/252
Elchen A.Kakiouea 1/252
Elva E.Tamakin 1/252
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/252
Robin K.Tamakin

/252
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f Denig 209 Atumurumur As for portion No.208 c.l. Denig
Denig 153 Atumurumur -do-
Denig 134 Atumurumur -do-
Buada 4 Anor -do-
Buada 62 1jakabab —do- )
Buada 24 Baragow Sydney D.Luckner 1/63
Minnie Eobob 1/63
Alec Hindmarsh 1/63
Arabella D.Capelle 1/63 O
. Nelson De Burma Tamakin 1/63 .
Elchen A.Kakiouea 1/63
Elva E.Tamakin 1/63
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1763
Robin K.Tamakin 1/63
Buada W.28 - As for portion No.24! p.l. Buada
Meneng 43  Anubwija Sarah H.Bam /v
‘ Betty S. Bernicke 1/90
' ( April N. Tamakin 1/450
Pamela A ( Eibireirok N. Tamakin 1 /450
amela A. ¢ Alek N.Tamakin 1 /450
T/ee ( Arabella N.Tamakin 1/450
( Pamela A.Aki 1/450 (LTO)
Arabella D.Capelle 1/90
Nelson DeBurma Tamakin 1/90
Elchen A.Kakiouea 1/90
Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/90
Elva E.Tamakin 1/90 G
Robin K.Tamakin 1/90
Anetan 95 .Ibwerin As for portion No.43 c.l. Meneng
Anetan 110 Okoe or Ibwerin As for portion No.43 c.l. Meneng
W Ewa 68 Ibegu —-do-
Uaboe 54 Iarce or Bedio Sarah H. Bam 1/360
. Betty S. Bernicke 1/360
e (April N. Tamakin 1/1800
(Eibireirok N. Tamakin 1/1800
Pamela A-  (p1ek N. Tamakin 1/1800
T/ee (Arabella N. Tamakin i/ 1800
i (Pamela A. Aki 1/1800 (im0
. - Arabella D. Capelle 1/360
o Nelson DeBurma Tamakin 1/360
. Elchen A. Kakiouea 1/360
; - Tim Kelson Tamakin 1/360
w Elva E. Tamakin 1/360

Robin K. Tamakin

1/360
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NOTE: Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the

above Estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of
the publication of this Gazette.

4

Dated this 12th August, 1986.

(M. Deireragea),
SECRETARY.

G.N.No. 464/1986.
CORRIGENDUMS

1. In G.G.No. 69/1986, Estate of the late James A. Bop-

ON PAGE 9
Delete : All Beneficiaries |/54th shares for Anibare 24
Insert : 1/66ths shares to each of the nine beneficiaries.
2. In G.G.No. 57/1986, G.N.No. 412/1986.
ONE PAGE 16
Delete : Parcelle Bop 1/132 )
Porthos Bop 1/132
Pandit Bop 1/132
Pursius Bop 1/132
Ponchiano Bop 1/132
Pearl Bop 1/132
0D.J. Bop T'ee (Pelsita Bop 1/132
Patrina Botelanga 1/132
J.D.B. A/C 1/132
P.P.P. A/C 1/132
‘ Jason Bop 1/132
Insert : ; Parcelle Bop 1/108 .
Porthos Bop 1/108
Pandit Bop 1/108
Pursius Bop 1/108
Ponchiano Bop 17108
Pearl Bop 1/108
0OD.J. Bop T/ee (Pelsita Bop 1/108
Patrina Botelanga 1/108
Jason Bop 1/108
3. In the same aforesaid gazette.
ON PAGE 17
Delete : Anibare 24 Arateng As for portion No. 129 c.l Meneng
Insert : Anibare 24 Arateng As for portion No. 379 p.l Meneng

M. Deireragea
SECRETARY

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE.
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ADDENDUMS

In G.N.No. 419-420/1986, G.No. 58/1986.
.
ON PAGE 6.

ADD : Marenbeiya K. T'ee for Meredith E. Ketmner
Eseurere C. Ketner

(M. Deireragea)
- e SECRETARY

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N.No. 466/1986.

NOTICE OF CHANGES TO LAND PORTION NUMBERS

The Nauru Lands Committee notifies for general information that certain
Former German Wireless Station Land with ALPHABETICAL NUMBER PORTIONS,
and ALPHABETICAL PORTION designations, e.g. W50 and R.0.W., are hereby
assigned numeric designations as follows.

It is emphasised that this does NOT change the Land Record in any way
other than by assigning the Portion a substitute number) .

FORMER NPC PRESENT
PRESENT LEASE PORTION

DISTRICT NUMBER ) NUMBER NUMBER

BOE W6 226 183

BOE W15 838 184

BUADA Wi0 469 371

YAREN Wi 224 361 o

YAREN W5 225 362 v

YAREN w7 250 363

~ YAREN W8 313 364

YAREN W9 397 365

YAREN Wil 471 366

YAREN Wiz 746 367

YAREN Wi3 747 368

YAREN W4 840 369

YAREN wi6 839 370

YAREN Wi7 997 371

YAREN wis 999 372

YAREN R.0.W. 998 373

ot _ ) M. Deireragea
o SECRETARY
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE.
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LAND DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land
as being that shown below:-

PRESENT OWNERS IN

DISTRICT PORT C.L. NAME OF REFERENCE FORMER SHARES
NO: P.L. LAND OWNERS EQUAL SHARES
Baiti 24 p.1 Anebobwiya R/Book Page Garabwan 1/2 Garabwan 1/2
2  Ribauw D. 1/2 Ribauw Eidini(LTO) 1/18

Ribauw Paul 1/18
Agogenang Stella 1/18
Gadabu Maris 1/18
Ribauw Maureen 1/18
Ribauw Ave 1/18
Ribauw Raphael 1/18
Rasch Dicke 1/18

NOTE:

Those who disagree with above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within

21 days of the publication of this Gazette Notice.

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Ribauw

Deramodie was published Gazette No.2 of 1986.

(M. Deireragea),
SECRETARY .
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G-N-No. 468/1986- mISTRICT OF  BAITI
SCALE  1:500
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